# SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 19.25 (ID # 24165) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, July 30, 2024

FROM:

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

**SUBJECT:** TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 217, Item 4610. Last assessed to: Sima Tohidi Haghani, a Married Woman as her sole and separate property. District 5. [\$2,831-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

#### **RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Approve the claim from Sima T. Haghani AKA Sima Tohidi Haghani, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 525111021; and
- 2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Sima T. Haghani AKA Sima Tohidi Haghani in the amount of \$2,830.55, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

**ACTION:Policy** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

July 30, 2024

XC:

Tax Collector

19.25

Kimberly A. Rector

Clerk of the Board

### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	То	Total Cost:		Ongoing Cost	
COST	\$ 2,831	\$0		2,831		\$0	
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 0	\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0	
SOURCE OF FUNDS:	Fund 65595 Excess Proc		Budget Adjus	et Adjustment:			
COUNCE OF FOREO.		For Fiscal Year:		24/25			

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

#### **Summary**

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 18, 2021 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded July 28, 2021. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 4, 2021 to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Sima T. Haghani AKA Sima Tohidi Haghani based on a Quitclaim Deed recorded June 9, 2016 as Instrument No. 2016-0236359.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Sima T. Haghani AKA Sima Tohidi Haghani be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$2,830.55. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

#### Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Haghani

Besar Bernal 7/19/2024 Jaron Gettis, Chief of Deput Sonty Counsel

# RECEIVED

# CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Tax Co	ollector	됬	787	
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds		RIVE	M AUG	Z III
TC 217 ITEM 4610 Parcel Identification	n Number: 525111021	ERSIDE S-TAX	N	CE
Assessee: HAGHANI, SIMA TOHIDI		. 111	ص ص	~
Situs:		LE SE	PM12: Lt	m
Date Sold: May 18, 2021		COLLECTOR		-
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 28, 202	1	20		
Final Date to Submit Claim: July 28, 2022	1			
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Cod	0 11 10-1			
\$2,830.65 from the sale of the above me owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the Document No. 0236359; recorded on occipitful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of documentation supporting the claim submitted.	sale of the property as is evidenced by Rivers	ide Count ed bereto	ty Reco	order's
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDER	ED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTA	CHED.		
	_			
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale have to sign the claim unless the claimant submit claimant may only receive his or her respective port	s proof that he or she is entitled to the full amition of the claim.	all Joint ount of the	Tenant e claim	s will ı, the
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoi	ng is true and correct.			
Executed this 24th day of August	, 2021 at Otamop (A			
dull				
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant			
Sima T. Haghani				
Print Name	Print Name			
26335 Sorrell PL.				
Street Address	Street Address			
Laguna Hills, CA, 92653				
City, State, Zip (949) 466-9001	City, State, Zip			
Phone Number	Phone Number		_	
Simahaghani@yahoo.com				
Email Address	Email Address			

PLEASE COMPLÈTE THIS INFORMATION RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

3 MA HAGHANI 26335 SOMELL R LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

Page 1 of 30

Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

149					R	A	Exam:	21	B
Page	DA	PCOR	Misc	Long	RFD	1st Pg	Adti Pg	Cert	cc
30				1		1	791	1	
SIZE	NCOR	SMF	NCHG	T:		DI	O		

Space above this line for recorder's use only

2

QUITCLAM DEED

Title of Document

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (\$3.00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2016 00236359

Page 1 of 30

RECORDING REQUESTED BY SIMA HAGHANI

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO

Sima Haghani 26335 SORRELL PL LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

era e 🎏

		QUITO	CLAIM DEED				
THE UNDERSION	GNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S	S):				_	
DOCUMENTAR	CY TRANSFER TAX is \$0,00 Cour	uty, CITY TAX is	s S 0.00				
□ co □ co □ U	mputed on the full value of the pro- imputed on full value less value of in nincorpurated area  City of ABLE CONSIDERATION, 1	perty conveyed, or liens or encumbrances	Signature Signature remaining at the time of sale,	of Declarant or Agent de	etermining tax – Firm Name		
	HIAR HAGHANI and SIM			, SIMA TOHIDI, F	lusband and Wife as J	oint	
hereby remise, re	elease and forever quitclaim	to:					
	TOHIDI HAGHANI 2 MA		her cole and comment				
the following de	scribed real property in the c	ity of Cabasan /	nei soie anti separate p	roperty.			
shown in Exhibit	t "A" thru "AA attached hen	aty or Capazon, (	ounty of Kiverside, Sta	te of California: As			
		eto and made a pa	it nereor				
Exhibit	A.P.N.	Exhibit	A.P.N.	Exhibit	A.P.N.		
A	525033018-5	]	525053027-5	S	525121017-6	1	
В	525033026-2	K	525053028-6	Т	525121018-7		
<u>c</u>	525041011-3	L	525071007-3	U	525132002-6		
D	525041014-6	M	525111020-7	V	525132003-7	7	
E	525041015-7	N	525111021-8	W	525132007-1		
F	525043029-6	0	525112006-8	x	525132011-4		
G	525051016-9	P	525112026-6	Y	528134019-9		
H	525052014-0	Q	525121004-4	uZ	528173010-1		
I	525053008-8	R	525121005-5	AA	528173011-2		
Dated: June 9, 20	16			7 4/6/	3		
ate of California)			Renthlar Haghan				
			- Alexa 1 d	1/11 -	_		
unty of Riverside	•		ATH -Sime Haphen-	SUMA TOULS	35 11 200		
On June 9, 201 otary public) pers	sonally appeared Housekiar	Haghani and S	ime	Notary Stamp or S	PT HACHONI		
the person(s) we the person(s) we trument and acknown in his/her/their nature(s) on the inwhich the person(s)	red to me on the basis of sar whose name(s) is/are subsonowiedged to me that he/s authorized capacity(ies), an astronent the person(s), or to a) acted, executed the instru	tisfactory evidence cribed to the with he/they executed d that by his/her/ti the entity upon bel ment.	e to thin the heir half	hed Califa-	va Acknowledgen		
Calliornia that the	ALTY OF PERJURY under coregoing paragraph is true	the laws of the St and correct.	tate	rou Coulder	as Actionicales	rani.	
TIMESS my hand	and official seal.						
mature		(Se	al)				
v:Jan2015	1	Mail Tax Statemer	nts as Directed Above				

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2016 00236359

JOHN BALLESTEROS Commission # 2072282

Notary Public - California Orange County

My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2018

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of ORANGE

On JUNE 916 before me, JOHN BALLESTER AS, MOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Houst IAR HAGHANI and SIMA TOHIDI HAGHANI
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) jetare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hetshet/they executed the same in
ble/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Cha Pallistens

(Seal)

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2016 00236359

50 Ca 🖫

## EXHIBIT A

Parcel No. 525-033-018-5 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California described as follows: LOT 228 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT 8

Parcel No. 525-033-026-2 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California described as follows: LOT 236 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS.
(UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT C

Parcel No. 525-041-011-3 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 257 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT D

Parcel No. 525-041-014-6 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 260 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. (UNINCORPORATED)



# EXHIBIT E

Parcel No. 525-041-015-7 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 261 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. (UNINCORPORATED)



# EXHIBIT F

Parcel No. 525-043-029-6 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California described as follows: LOT 347 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT G

Parcel No. 525-051-016-9 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 136 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. (UNINCORPORATED)



# EXHIBIT H

Parcel No. 525-052-014-0 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 602 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS.
(UNINCORPORATED)



2902-248487 65/18/2962 68-866 29 of 42

## EXHIBIT T

Parcel No. 525-053-008-8 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 632 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS.
(UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT J

Parcel No. 525-053-027-5 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 651 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS.
(UNINCORPORATED)



# EXHIBIT K

Parcel No. 525-053-028-6 Legal Description; That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 652 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RIVERSIDE. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT L

Parcel No. 525-071-007-3 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 7 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. (UNINCORPORATED)



# EXHIBIT M

Parcel No. 525-111-020-7 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 788 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS.
(UNINCORPORATED)



2002-249487 45/19/2002 88:69A EXHIBIT N

Parcel No. 52511621-8 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 789 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS.
(UNINCORPORATED)



2902-249487 95/19/2002 00:50R 25 of 42

# EXHIBIT O

Parcel No. 525-112-006-8 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 810 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. (UNINCORPORATED)



## ехивит Р

Parcel No. 525-112-026-6 Legal Description: That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 830 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE 68 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. (UNINCORPORATED)



# EXHIBIT Q

Parcel No. 525-121-004-4 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 880 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGES 68 AND 69 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)



2002-248407 25/18/2002 08:968 29 of 42

# EXHIBIT R

Parcel No. 525-121-005-5 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 881 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGES 68 AND 69 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT S

Parcel No. 525-121-017-6 Legal Description: That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 893 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGES 68 AND 69 OF MPAS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT T

Parcel No. 525-121-018-7 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 894 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGES 68 AND 69 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)





## EXHIBIT U

Parcel No. 525-132-002-6 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 82 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGES 68 AND 69 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT V

Parcel No. 525-132-003-7 Legal Description: That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 83 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGES 68 AND 69 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT W

Parcel No. 525-132-007-1 Legal Description: That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 87 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGES 68 AND 69 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT X

Parcel No. 525-132-011-4 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 91 OF CABAZON SPRINGS, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 34, PAGE AND 69 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)







Parcel No. 528-134-019-9 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 711 OF CABAZON ESTATES NUMBER 2, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 41, PAGE 63 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)



## EXHIBIT Z

Parcel No. 528-173-010-1 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 950 OF CABAZON ESTATES NUMBER 2, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 41, PAGE 63 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)



# EXHIBIT A A

Parcel No. 528-173-011-2 Legal Description:
That real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows: LOT 951 OF CABAZON ESTATES NUMBER 2, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 41, PAGE 63 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY. (UNINCORPORATED)

